
XXI Aberto Feminino -SPGC

Cat. Scratch  Desempate

Classif. NOME Handicap Clube Codigo 1a 2a gross NET 1a 2a gross NET Total Gross Total Net Gross

1 Ruriko Nakamura 4 LAGC 0147022 36 45 81 77 38 39 77 73 158 150 39

2 Rosa Fernandes 8 CGC 097004 38 44 82 74 38 40 78 70 160 144 40

3 Erica Kiyota 6 SPGC 017599 41 40 81 75 40 39 79 73 160 148 39

4 Victoria Alimonda 3 SFGC 027711 37 46 83 80 38 40 78 75 161 155 40

5 Ana Cristina Thompson 6 GGCC 067380 40 46 86 80 40 37 77 71 163 151 37

6 Carla Ziliotto 3 AGC 057802 39 45 84 81 42 39 81 78 165 159 39

7 Adelina De Souza 8 SFGC 027064 41 43 84 76 40 44 84 76 168 152 44

8 Julia Kiyota 13 SPGC 017526 40 43 83 70 45 42 87 74 170 144 42

9 Fabiane Alvarez 9 SPGC 017631 40 48 88 79 39 45 84 75 172 154 45

10 Lucia M. Guilger 7 CCSP 037162 42 45 87 80 45 41 86 79 173 159 41

11 Julie Koshi 8 PLGC 047001 39 46 85 77 44 44 88 80 173 157 44

12 Atsumi Ishizaki 11 PLGC 047182 45 48 93 82 43 41 84 73 177 155 41

13 Toshiko Hiramatsu 9 PLGC 047012 46 41 87 78 45 45 90 81 177 159 45

14 Karina Palmberg 9 SFGC 027067 45 46 91 82 45 42 87 78 178 160 42

15 Maria Guilger 11 SPGC 017702 44 42 86 75 45 47 92 81 178 156 47

16 Pascoalina Goya 15 AGC 057158 42 46 88 73 44 47 91 76 179 149 47

17 Catarina Park 14 GGCC 067299 47 46 93 79 44 43 87 73 180 152 43

18 Maria Alice Novaes 10 CCSP 037166 42 43 85 75 48 47 95 85 180 160 47

19 Lidia Sawada 14 AGC 057045 44 48 92 78 45 44 89 75 181 153 44

20 Marcia Fukada 15 PLGC 047043 41 51 92 77 43 46 89 74 181 151 46

21 Ulla Kreinberg 13 SPGC 017714 45 47 92 79 44 46 90 77 182 156 46

22 Yuriko Terada 10 CGC 097034 45 51 96 86 43 44 87 77 183 163 44

23 Huang Pi Chu Yim 14 AGC 057402 44 48 92 78 42 49 91 77 183 155 49

24 Elizabeth Buny 15 SFGC 027013 44 58 102 87 42 42 84 69 186 156 42

25 Célia Petrov 15 Ipê 207018 44 50 94 79 45 47 92 77 186 156 47

26 Harumi Yoshioka 14 AGC 057051 47 51 98 84 44 45 89 75 187 159 45

27 Adriana Zurcher 14 TSJGC 150723 49 47 96 82 47 44 91 77 187 159 44

28 Renata L. Campos 13 CCSP 037118 45 48 93 80 45 49 94 81 187 161 49

29 Minako Suzuki 10 PLGC 047051 45 44 89 79 46 52 98 88 187 167 52

30 Mieko Yamaki 12 PLGC 047004 47 47 94 82 45 49 94 82 188 164 49

31 Stela MIYAGI 11 AGC 057310 44 53 97 86 48 48 96 85 193 171 48

32 Sue Lacombe 13 CCSP 037061 54 48 102 89 46 48 94 81 196 170 48

33 Nan Soon Kim 15 GGCC 067451 46 52 98 83 47 52 99 84 197 167 52

Cat. Handicap 0 -15 Desempate

Classif. NOME Handicap Clube Codigo 1a 2a gross NET 1a 2a gross NET Total Gross Total Net NET

1 Rosa Fernandes 8 CGC 097004 38 44 82 74 38 40 78 70 160 144 36

2 Julia Kiyota 13 SPGC 017526 40 43 83 70 45 42 87 74 170 144 35,5

3 Erica Kiyota 6 SPGC 017599 41 40 81 75 40 39 79 73 160 148 36

4 Pascoalina Goya 15 AGC 057158 42 46 88 73 44 47 91 76 179 149 39,5

5 Ana Cristina Thompson 6 GGCC 067380 40 46 86 80 40 37 77 71 163 151 34

6 Marcia Fukada 15 PLGC 047043 41 51 92 77 43 46 89 74 181 151 38,5

7 Catarina Park 14 GGCC 067299 47 46 93 79 44 43 87 73 180 152 36

8 Adelina De Souza 8 SFGC 027064 41 43 84 76 40 44 84 76 168 152 40

9 Lidia Sawada 14 AGC 057045 44 48 92 78 45 44 89 75 181 153 37

10 Fabiane Alvarez 9 SPGC 017631 40 48 88 79 39 45 84 75 172 154 40,5

11 Atsumi Ishizaki 11 PLGC 047182 45 48 93 82 43 41 84 73 177 155 35,5

12 Victoria Alimonda 3 SFGC 027711 37 46 83 80 38 40 78 75 161 155 38,5

13 Huang Pi Chu Yim 14 AGC 057402 44 48 92 78 42 49 91 77 183 155 42

14 Elizabeth Buny 15 SFGC 027013 44 58 102 87 42 42 84 69 186 156 34,5

15 Ulla Kreinberg 13 SPGC 017714 45 47 92 79 44 46 90 77 182 156 39,5

16 Célia Petrov 15 Ipê 207018 44 50 94 79 45 47 92 77 186 156 39,5

17 Maria Guilger 11 SPGC 017702 44 42 86 75 45 47 92 81 178 156 41,5

18 Julie Koshi 8 PLGC 047001 39 46 85 77 44 44 88 80 173 157 40

19 Harumi Yoshioka 14 AGC 057051 47 51 98 84 44 45 89 75 187 159 38

20 Adriana Zurcher 14 TSJGC 150723 49 47 96 82 47 44 91 77 187 159 37

21 Carla Ziliotto 3 AGC 057802 39 45 84 81 42 39 81 78 165 159 37,5

22 Lucia M. Guilger 7 CCSP 037162 42 45 87 80 45 41 86 79 173 159 37,5

23 Toshiko Hiramatsu 9 PLGC 047012 46 41 87 78 45 45 90 81 177 159 40,5

24 Karina Palmberg 9 SFGC 027067 45 46 91 82 45 42 87 78 178 160 37,5

25 Maria Alice Novaes 10 CCSP 037166 42 43 85 75 48 47 95 85 180 160 42

26 Renata L. Campos 13 CCSP 037118 45 48 93 80 45 49 94 81 187 161 42,5

27 Yuriko Terada 10 CGC 097034 45 51 96 86 43 44 87 77 183 163 39

28 Mieko Yamaki 12 PLGC 047004 47 47 94 82 45 49 94 82 188 164 43

29 Nan Soon Kim 15 GGCC 067451 46 52 98 83 47 52 99 84 197 167 44,5

30 Minako Suzuki 10 PLGC 047051 45 44 89 79 46 52 98 88 187 167 47

31 Sue Lacombe 13 CCSP 037061 54 48 102 89 46 48 94 81 196 170 41,5

32 Stela MIYAGI 11 AGC 057310 44 53 97 86 48 48 96 85 193 171 42,5

33 Ruriko Nakamura 4 LAGC 0147022 36 45 81 DS 38 39 77 DS 158 DS 37

Cat. Handicap 16 - 24

Classif. Jogadora Handicap Clube Codigo 1a 2a gross NET 1a 2a gross NET Total NET Desempate

1 Lisa Mei Huan Pan 16 GGCC 067511 40 41 81 65 43 43 86 70 135 35

2 Emiko Omae 18 SFGC 017633 42 43 85 67 45 48 93 75 142 39

3 Catherine Perelmuter 24 Gavea 51 46 97 73 49 49 98 74 147 37

4 Alice Mayer 20 SPGC 017615 42 47 89 69 48 50 98 78 147 40

5 Sueli Behrens 16 SPGC 017749 48 47 95 79 43 43 86 70 149 35

6 Gitta Welter 24 SPGC 017594 46 52 98 74 46 53 99 75 149 41

7 Tereza Osaka 20 AGC 057094 43 48 91 71 51 47 98 78 149 37

8 Hiroe Wakabayashi 16 PLGC 047055 44 42 86 70 47 48 95 79 149 40

9 Sonia Siffredi 19 SPGC 017726 46 49 95 76 46 47 93 74 150 37,5

10 Han Duk Lee 22 SSVGC 077012 46 50 96 74 48 51 99 77 151 40

11 Mina Merkel 21 SPGC 017557 44 54 98 77 46 50 96 75 152 39,5

12 Deolinda Fabietti 16 SFGC 027021 43 46 89 73 47 49 96 80 153 41

13 Eunice Terni 18 TSJGC 157012 46 53 99 81 43 48 91 73 154 39

14 Simone Belda 22 SPGC 017593 51 49 100 78 48 50 98 76 154 39

15 Marilda Brasil 17 CCSP 037089 46 46 92 75 51 45 96 79 154 36,5

16 Maria Vitoria Lago 19 Gavea 998 43 47 90 71 56 46 102 83 154 36,5

17 Keiko Shimamoebara 21 PLGC 047079 47 45 92 71 50 54 104 83 154 43,5

18 Neide M. Zamperlini 18 Ipê 207019 44 42 86 68 49 55 104 86 154 46

19 Lucia Mendonça 20 SFGC 027019 46 53 99 79 48 48 96 76 155 38

20 Nadia Bonduki 23 SPGC 017613 47 52 99 76 54 48 102 79 155 36,5

21 Satie Ihara 18 PLGC 047019 48 46 94 76 50 47 97 79 155 38

22 Beatriz P. Valle 16 SPGC 017637 48 46 94 78 46 48 94 78 156 40

23 Maria Cecilia Duarte 17 SFGC 027005 50 49 99 82 43 49 92 75 157 40,5

24 Celina Kwon 16 GGCC 067332 49 48 97 81 44 48 92 76 157 40

25 Marico Ota 20 AGC 057189 51 49 100 80 48 49 97 77 157 39

26 Elizabeth Yoshida 24 SFGC 027094 50 50 100 76 53 52 105 81 157 40

27 Ma.Helena Hashida 17 AGC 057436 52 45 97 80 49 46 95 78 158 37,5

28 Ivone Skepis 22 SFGC 027051 48 52 100 78 49 53 102 80 158 42

29 Marise Nishi 16 AGC 057003 50 52 102 86 44 46 90 74 160 38

30 Isabella Durazzo 22 SFGC 027089 51 53 104 82 50 50 100 78 160 39

31 Lourdes Camargo 19 SPGC 017505 48 52 100 81 51 47 98 79 160 37,5

32 Miki Kojima 17 PLGC 047034 45 50 95 78 51 48 99 82 160 39,5

33 Mitsue Tanaka 20 AGC 057186 55 53 108 88 46 47 93 73 161 37

34 Junko Omura 17 AGC 057072 49 45 94 77 52 49 101 84 161 40,5

35 Ruth Colombo 20 SPGC 017713 52 44 96 76 52 53 105 85 161 43

36 Sung Hee Ahn(Serafina) 21 CGC 097011 48 49 97 76 50 56 106 85 161 45,5

37 Emi Nomura 17 SFGC 027043 52 51 103 86 44 49 93 76 162 40,5

38 Alicia Trefois 23 SPGC 017712 55 52 107 84 51 50 101 78 162 38,5

39 M. Raquel Landsberg 16 Gavea 076 51 49 100 84 46 48 94 78 162 40

40 Ana Park 23 SFGC 027062 53 51 104 81 50 54 104 81 162 42,5

41 Cecilia J. Azevedo 21 SPGC 017735 51 49 100 79 53 51 104 83 162 40,5

42 Sook Hi Kim 16 GGCC 067457 48 53 101 85 47 47 94 78 163 39

43 Yasuko Furusawa 24 AGC 057183 50 54 104 80 54 53 107 83 163 41

44 Neide Picolo 21 AGC 057119 51 49 100 79 55 50 105 84 163 39,5

45 Ana Lucia Carlier 21 CCSP 037013 51 56 107 86 44 55 99 78 164 44,5

46 Montserrat Ryan 16 SPGC 017635 49 50 99 83 47 50 97 81 164 42

47 Susan Palli 22 SFGC 027088 51 49 100 78 51 57 108 86 164 46

48 Jamie Keller 18 SPGC 017001 47 55 102 84 51 48 99 81 165 39

49 Cristina Kim 19 CGC 097046 52 58 110 91 46 50 96 77 168 40,5

50 Midori Watanabe 17 AGC 057372 48 50 98 81 53 51 104 87 168 42,5

51 Rosa Kamizaki 17 GGCC 067616 55 48 103 86 52 48 100 83 169 39,5

52 Lie Guen Chang 22 TSJGC 157009 55 57 112 90 50 53 103 81 171 42

53 Beatriz V.  Gandolfo 21 CCSP 037155 48 59 107 86 53 53 106 85 171 42,5

54 Sandra M. Gonçalves 24 SFGC 027075 50 57 107 83 53 60 113 89 172 48

55 M. Tereza Define 22 Ipê 207013 55 56 111 89 58 48 106 84 173 37

56 Maria Silvia Souza 22 CCSP 037071 57 51 108 86 53 56 109 87 173 45

57 Martha Boranga 24 SPGC 017543 55 52 107 83 55 61 116 92 175 49

58 Eun Hee Lee (Serena)  22 CGC 097031 60 51 111 89 54 56 110 88 177 45

59 M. Aparecida Palmberg 24 SFGC 027123 56 54 110 86 54 62 116 92 178 50

60 Cecilia Hsu 21 GGCC 067062 56 60 116 95 55 50 105 84 179 39,5

61 Consuelo Vianna 23 Ipê 207022 55 56 111 88 61 53 114 91 179 41,5

62 Eun Ok Ya 24 CGC 097020 58 61 119 95 63 54 117 93 188 42

63 Eva Persson 22 TSJGC 157006 58 63 121 99 58 62 120 98 197 51

64 Vicky Kimball 20 SPGC 017592 49 50 99 79 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS

65 Cynthia J. Catejon 21 Ipê 207020 59 51 110 89 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS
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